IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota, )
Plaintiff, ;

VS. ; CRIMINAL INFORMATION

Jeffery Lee Hoganson, ; File No.(2-2021-CR-00399
Defendant, g

The Barnes County State’s Attorney charges:

[q1] Count 1: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Burglary, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 12.1-22-
02(1), 12.1-22-02(2), 12.1-32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant willfully entered or surreptitiously
remained in a building or occupied structure, or a separately secured or occupied portion thereof, when at the time
the premises were not open to the public and the defendant was not licensed, invited, or otherwise privileged to
enter or remain, with intent to commit a crime therein, in particular: Defendant willfully entered Smith Lumber
Company, when at the time the premises were not open to the public, and while not licensed, invited, or otherwise
privileged to enter, with intent to commit a crime therein, specifically theft of property. This offenseis a Class C
Felony.

[92] Count 2: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Burglary, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 12.1-22-
02(1), 12.1-22-02(2), 12.1-32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant willfully entered or surreptitiously
remained in a building or occupied structure, or a separately secured or occupied portion thereof, when at the time
the premises were not open to the public and the defendant was not licensed, invited, or otherwise privileged to
enter or remain, with intent to commit a crime therein, in particular: Defendant willfully entered Bjornson Golf
Course, when at the time the premises were not open to the public, and while not licensed, invited, or otherwise
privileged to enter, with intent to commit a crime therein, specifically theft of property. This offenseis a Class C
Felony.

[13] Count 3: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Theft of Property, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-23-02(1), 12.1-23-05(3)(a), 12.1-32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant knowingly took or exercised
unauthorized control over, or made an unauthorized transfer of an interest in, the property of another with intent
to deprive the owner thereof, the value of that property exceeding one thousand dollars in value but not exceeding
ten thousand dollars in value, in particular: Defendant took property of another, specifically Smith Lumber
Company, with intent to deprive Smith Lumber Company of the property, and the value of the property was
between $1,000 - $10,000. This offense is a Class C Felony.

(741 Count 4: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Theft of Property, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-23-02(1), 12.1-23-05(5)(a)(2), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant knowingly took or
exercised unauthorized control over, or made an unauthorized transfer of an interest in, the property of another
with intent to deprive the owner thereof and the property did not exceed five hundred dollars in value, in
particular: Defendant took property of another, specifically James Jenson, with intent to deprive James Jenson of
the property, and the value of the property was less than $500. This offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[15] Count 5: That on or about October 16,2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Theft of Property, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-23-02(1), 12.1-23-05(5)(a)(2), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant knowingly took or
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exercised unauthorized control over, or made an unauthorized transfer of an interest in, the property of another
with intent to deprive the owner thereof and the property did not exceed five hundred dollars in value, in
particular: Defendant took property of another, specifically Travis Gille, with intent to deprive Travis Gille of the
property, and the value of the property was less than $500. This offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[]6] Count 6: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Criminal mischief, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-21-05(1)(b), 12.1-21-05(2), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant willfully damaged tangible
property of another, in particular: Defendant willfully damaged the property of Bjornson Golf Course. This
offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[17] Count 7: That on or about October 16, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeffery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Criminal mischief, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-21-05(1)(b), 12.1-21-05(2), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant willfully damaged tangible
property of another, in particular: Defendant willfully damaged the property of Smith Lumber Company. This

offense 1s a Class B Misdemeanor.

[18]  Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 18th day of October, 2021.

State's Witnesses:

Brenda Marie Rohde

Jay Thorston Hoganson

Alexander David Rogelstad

Kody Robert Lane

Main Street Detail and Towing

Smith Lumber

Christopher R Burk, Valley City Police Department
Ian Jacobson, Valley City Police Department
Sergeant Cody W. Thibert, Valley City Police
Department

Officer Jason R Runge, Valley City Police
Department

Officer Stephen R Voelkner, Valley City Police
Department
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Tonya Duffy, ND ID 07553

Barnes County State's Attorney

230 4th St. NW, Room 304

Valley City, ND 58072

Phone: (701) 845-8526

Fax: (701) 845-8543

E-mail: states_attorney(@barnescounty.us

Penalty Section

Count 1: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(4)
Class C Felony.

Min. Mandatory: DNA Sample, restitution
Count2: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(4)
Class C Felony.

Min. Mandatory: DNA Sample, restitution
Count 3: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(4)
Class C Felony.

Min. Mandatory: DNA Sample, restitution
Count 4: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(6)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory: restitution

Count 5: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(6)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory: restitution



Count 6: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(6)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory: restitution

Count 7: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(6)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory: restitution



